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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3112
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2012
THREAT OF MAGNETIC BOMB
Maharaj Shri Satpal

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government proposes to make any concrete plan to curb the increasing freelance terror arising out of the magnetic bomb;

(b) if so, whether arrangements for imparting required training to security personnel have been made; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) to (c): The remote magnetic bomb is an old and prevalent terror technique in a number of terror affected region in the World.
National Security Guard (NSG) conducts "Training of Trainers (TOT)" course for State and Central Armed Police forces (CAPFs) personnel on various aspects of Bomb disposal i.e. search detection, recognition, rendering safe disposal of IEDs in order to enhance their combat skills.

The details of the courses on Bomb Disposal Training conducted by NSG are as under:

S.No. Name of course Course in a Capacity per
    Trg. Year course

1. Bomb Disposal   03  100
 (State Police)

2. Bomb Disposal   01  100
 (Defence Services
 /Central Police
 Organisations

3. Bomb Disposal   01  100
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